FORM 3

C/O ALTRIA GROUP, INC. 6601 WEST BROAD STREET

(State)

23230

(Zip)

(Street)

(City)

RICHMOND

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0104

Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

						SECURITIES				hours pe	er response:	0.5
						n 16(a) of the Securities Exchangof the Investment Company Act o						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>ALTRIA GROUP, INC.</u>			2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2019			3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Cronos Group Inc. [CRON]						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 6601 WEST BROAD STREET			12/31/2013			Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner			(Month/Da		ndment, Date of Original Filed bay/Year)	
(Street)	/A 23230					Officer (give title below)	Other (sp. below)	ecify		Form filed I	nt/Group Filing (Ch by One Reporting I by More than One Person	
(City) (State) (Zip)											
			Table I - N	lon-De	riva	ative Securities Benefici			1			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)						2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)	3. Owners Form: Dire or Indirect (Instr. 5)	ect (D)	4. Nat (Instr.		t Beneficial Owne	ership
Common shares, no par value ("Common Shares")						156,573,537	I		See F	see Footnote ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
		(ve Securities Beneficiall ants, options, convertib		es)				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)			2. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		and	3. Title and Amount of Securit Underlying Derivative Securit		or Ex	ersion ercise	5. Ownership Form:	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
			Date Exercisable	Expira Date	tion	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Price Deriv Secu	ative	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)		
Warrant (right to	buy)		03/08/2019	03/08/2	.023	Common Shares	77,320,265	19	9 ⁽⁵⁾	I	See Footnote ⁽	[1)(2)(4)
1. Name and Addres	oss of Reporting Person* OUP, INC.			_								
(Last) 6601 WEST BR	(First) OAD STREET	(Midd	lle)									
(Street) RICHMOND	MOND VA 23230											
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	(Zip)									
1. Name and Addres	ss of Reporting Person*											
	ast) (First) (Middle) /O ALTRIA GROUP, INC. 601 WEST BROAD STREET											
(Street) RICHMOND	VA	2323	30									
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	(Zip)									
	ss of Reporting Person* o (Bermuda) Ltd.											
(Last)	(First)	(Midd	lle)	_								

1. Name and Address Maple Acquir					
(Last) C/O ALTRIA GE 6601 WEST BRO					
(Street) RICHMOND	VA	23230			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 3 is being jointly filed by and on behalf of each of the following persons (each, a "Reporting Person") in connection with the transition by Cronos Group Inc. (the "Issuer") from a foreign private issuer to a domestic issuer, effective January 1, 2020: (i) Altria Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Altria"); (ii) Altria Summit LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Altria Summit"); (iii) Maple Holdco (Bermuda) Ltd., a company organized under the laws of Bermuda ("Bermuda Holdco"); and (iv) Maple Acquireco (Canada) ULC, an unlimited liability company organized under the laws of the province of British Columbia, Canada ("Acquireco").
- 2. Acquireco is wholly owned by Bermuda Holdco, which is wholly owned by Altria Summit, which is wholly-owned by Altria. Altria Summit is a manager-managed limited liability company and Altria is its sole member.
- 3. Reflects 156,573,537 Common Shares of the Issuer directly held by Acquireco.
- 4. Reflects a warrant (the "Warrant") to purchase up to an additional 77,320,265 Common Shares of the Issuer directly held by Altria Summit. The Warrant is currently exercisable and is subject to customary anti-dilution adjustments.
- 5. The exercise price is expressed in Canadian dollars.

Remarks:

The Reporting Persons are filing this form in advance of January 1, 2020, the effective date of the Issuer's transition from a foreign private issuer to a domestic issuer.

Altria Group, Inc., By: /s/ W. Hildebrandt Surgner, Jr., Vice 12/31/2019 President, Corporate Secretary and Associate General Counsel Altria Summit LLC, By: /s/ Mary C. Bigelow, Vice 12/31/2019 President and Secretary Maple Holdco (Bermuda) Ltd., 12/31/2019 By: /s/ David A. Wise, **President** Maple Acquireco (Canada) ULC, By: /s/ Mary C. Bigelow, 12/31/2019 <u>Secretary</u> ** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.